S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 107 OF 2013

SHAKTI PRASAD NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Filza Mooonis, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr. Mohan Parasara, Solicitor General

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG

Mr. Zahab Hussain, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Assam Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

...2/-

: 2:

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Mishra Saurabyh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

|Court Master

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Solicitor General and Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General.

 $\,$ Mr. Parasaran submitted that he will go through the various suggestions made by other States, including the State of Karnataka.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka, submitted that on the basis of various effective measures taken by the State Government there was no casualty last year.

MoEF and Railways will examine all those aspects and submit their detailed suggestions and steps they are going to take so that such untoward incident would not happen in future and wild life could be protected.

As prayed, put up after two weeks.

The personal presence of the officers concerned is dispensed with.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh) | (Narendra Prasad) | | Court Master